1-31-92° • •	12-30-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
*					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	70263482				
Steven Soar \2 24 -53		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	edYes _X_No	P-3			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		0			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name OPR/FINANCE			
Security Agreement	Other	FINA A			
Execution Date(s): August 20, 2003		A E CE CO			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ier(s):	=			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Application No.: 10/646,489	Date Filed: 8/2	23/2003			
Confirmation No.: 9442 Additional numbers attached? NO					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original document.	, the foregoing in	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Rebecca J. Whitney Dec 19, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signature per of pages including	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
7	Do Not detaci	h this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
12/29/2003 DBYRNE 00000263 082025 1064646	PO B	nt Recordation Services lent and Trademark Office lox 1450 /A 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 014824 FRAME: 0050 When recorded please return to:

•

Rev 05/03 (Assign)

RECORDED: 12/24/2003

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Inteflectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206930-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

lmage-forming	g device sensing med	hanism		
Filing date:	August 23,	2003	Application No.:	10/646489
continuations Letters Patent	-in-part (C-I-P's), div t, and any and all Let	isionals, and raters Patent of	enewals of and substi the United States and	nd any and all continuations, tutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ions, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be the full end of extended, as	e held and enjoyed b of the term or terms	y HPDC, its su for which said is the same w	iccessors, assigns, nor Letters Patent respect	name for Letters Patent in any ninees or legal representatives, to ively may be granted, reissued or and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement (legal represer respecting sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reissueverything pour and enforce, in any and a	re not executed and agree that I/we will ch papers as may to a said application antatives, and I/we a sid invention(s) or implings, to sign all law and foreign applicossible to aid HPDC, for its or their own b	will not execut, each time a per necessary of and said Letter or or overment(s), so the full papers, to make its successors enefit, proper of the expension.	Ite any agreement in or request is made, and wor desirable to perfect sometimes. Patent, to HPDC, its municate to HPDC, or said application and said execute all disclaime e all rightful oaths and some assigns, nominees appatent protection for si	ontire interest herein assigned, and onflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts id Letters Patent, to testify in any rs and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain aid invention(s) or improvement(s) urred by me/us in lending such
States and ar patents on ap any and all Le the United St	ny official of any cou oplications as aforesa etters Patent for said	ntry or countri id, to issue to invention(s) o issued and gr	es foreign to the Unite HPDC, as assignee of r improvement(s), inclu	nts and Trademarks of the United d States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, ding any and all Letters Patent of It of the application aforesaid, in
said application	on now identified by	the attorney	docket number and titl	ne serial number and filing date of e set forth above as soon as the and Trademark Office.
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I/we	_	ny/our hand(s) and seale Assignment Signed:	(s): (x Zo O3
Inventor's Signat	ure (Seal)	Date	e Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed	Name: Steven Soar		Date Application S	igned: HUS 20 03
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
personally know r	is day of n or proved to me on th ignment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfa	sonally appeared <u>Steven</u> actory evidence to be the p	Soar who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT REEL: 014824 FRAME: 0051

Page 1 of 1